
BARBECUED CHICKEN
1/2 cup Mazola® com oil

1/2 cup lemon juice or vinegar
1/4 cup water

2 teaspoons salt
1/4 teaspoon pepper

1tablespoon sugar
1 teaspoon paprika

1(2-1/2 to 3-1/2-pound) fryer, cut up
Mix all ingredients except chicken;

let stand about I hour to blend flavors.
Place chicken in a shallow

dish and pout sauce
over it, let stand

in refrigerator a
few hours turning
occasionally. Brush

chicken a few times
during cooking.
Chicken can be

broiled, grilled or
oven fried.

lazola

AUGUST 1969

GOOD HOUSEKEEPING'
THE mAGAZINE AMERICA LIVES BY

A SPECIAL REPORT
Sex and Violence In Movies and TV- How Harmful ar= tu oHave We Gone Too Far? What Others Think .. I. . Judith Crist 59
NOVEL
Troubled Journey

FICTION
One Summer There Were Dragons
AForever Kind of Thing Margaret E Curtis
Threes a Crowd (short short) Hugh Cave

ARTICLES 0-Malley
"My Husband's Secret Triumoh" •

L^ht Housekeep'ine ^ roods; Are They Really Necessary?
iJeTn'Sf AoopVa CMi !!!!! I!!!!!!!! i! I;;'; i :
House • Jane WUke

The GH Poll: Should
A New Life for I
Speaker for the
Keep Up with Medicine .Charlotte Montgomery
It Happened to Me: ABad Case of Comm'n'n Qo Barbara Yuncker
""A&HIrr""""" Thet Greeo-Eyed What To Do
Th" SnTwif.'̂ rwSd"''"'""'' •• L •
Small Wonders: Ice Cream'Shoppe '•

. .Dr. Joyce Brothers
. . Margo Tupper

. .Helen Valentine
.... Ruth Marcus

INSTITUTE/BEAUTY
Beautiful Eyes ...

fashions

Pick a° wm'nirf'°"= B^^X-to-School Clothes
menswearMen's Suits: A10-Point Guide to Good Fi
institute/food
Barbecues with New Zing!

Fit

Add aLivliy Note™trNeedlepoint

Q° ckS«a^t ,
-ITUTE/APPLIANCES 1h""^ 'Stir Up Some Fun wittr uKeeping House with Emily Ta;Jo^:"^BTby%'h'ow^lifys'f'̂ ••
institute/textiles Nursery }\?;
Answers to Your Questions on School Shoes
THE BETTER WAY
How Safe Is Your Blond R=„di
AGuide to Music Sns
DewVIhve W^a?rToTs?ll]='! '̂0"'J'̂ on'a v'acatibr,'
Safe Use of Products rnnf=-'"® •• • '

«"aic'SodX?.?eh™A«»SSa'Sie^Xror'"'"''.
How Much Weisht Tn .Joint Dud^^

(disadvantage's'

Foods Are Fortified

Bill Ullmann

62

68
72
80

66
70
74

6
10
12
20
30
34
36

44
48
52
56

76

82
106

170

SB

104

108

114
137

126

139
141
142
142
144
144
145

146
146
147
148
148

149
150

institute/bureauYou and Your Diet: What

patterns
Sporting Plaids To Sew

«Why;Rssi„,,,,^^,
'P Iron ]^0g

SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

COVER: Photograph 01 Evelyn Kuh
earrings by KJL " by Jerome Ducrot;

s>veafer by Hadley;

177

182



600D
H

A
U

G
U

ST
1969

•
SO

*
"tS

P
E

C
IA

L
R

E
P

O
R

T

H
ow

harm
ful

are
sex

and
violence

in
m

ovies
and

T
V

?

G
H

'c
ail-new
cu

e
cockbooi-

ht:"
••'

U
*

'̂•

•'"f!

i
•

£

•
'i

!secrettrium
ph

of"L
augh-ln's"

D
an

R
o

w
an

cK
w

ay
s

ro
give

ru
rn

itu
re

a
n

exciting
look

-

-
-
r (•3».-

t-
J
-

"S0

i..tn
>

.

-'if
•«

m
h

:f\r

r
M

i
-
.

^
r

I's-i

t
'

'•
-

;

b
M

I

'
J--3

n
m

nU
>1

lu
sn

S
H

iil
HQ

3ii)i<
iiav

o
n

r

u«w
sisiin

»
KutVuifH):,


