Here's how Mrs. Smith does



BARBECUED CHICKEN

1/2 cup Mazola® corn oil 1/2 cup lemon juice or vinegar 1/4 cup water 2 teaspoons salt 1/4 teaspoon pepper 1 tablespoon sugar l teaspoon paprika 1 (2-1/2 to 3-1/2-pound) fryer, cut up

Mix all ingredients except chicken; let stand about I hour to blend flayors. Place chicken in a shallow

dish and pour sauce over it, let stand in refrigerator a few hours turning occasionally. Brush chicken a few times during cooking. Chicken can be broiled, grilled or oven fried.



AUGUST 1969

INSTITUTE/BUREAU You and Your Diet: What Foods Are Fortified and Why; Recipes Rich in Iron PATTERNS Sporting Plaids To Sew SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES COVER: Photograph of Evelyn Kuhn by Jerome Ducrot; sweater by Hadley;	159 177
PATTERNS Sporting Plaids To Sew	159
INSTITUTE/BUREAU You and Your Diet: What Foods Are Foods	
Advantages and Disadvantages	148 149 150
A Basic Method To Teach Swimming Booklets Worth Writing For Care of Houseplants When Away How Much Weight To Gain During Pregnancy Joint Ownership: Advantages and Disadvantages INSTITUTE/BUREAU You and Your Diet: What Foods Are Fortified and Will	146 146 147 148
Why Some Children Eat Dirt Water Filters, Are The Dirt	142 144 144 145
What To Do When Emergencies Occur on a Vacation A Glossary of Sandwich Spreads Steps To Take if You Assert the Spreads	139 141 142
THE BETTER WAY How Safe Is Your Blood Banks	126
Stir Up Some Fun—with Refreshments Everyone Helps Make Keeping House with Emily Taylor: Baby-Shower Gifts for the Nursery INSTITUTE/TEXTILES Answers to Your Questions on Salve Law	114 137
INSTITUTE/APPLIANCES & HOLD	108
Needlepoint	104
- Ing!	88
MENSWEAR Men's Suits: A 10-Point Guide to Good Fit INSTITUTE/FOOD Barbeques with New 7	170
Sign of the Season: Back-to-School Clothes Pick a Winner! MENSWEAR	82 106
INSTITUTE/BEAUTY Beautiful Eyes FASHIONS Sign of the Season Red Land	76
and thoppe	44 48 52 56
Keep Up with Medicine Charlotte Montgomery It Happened to Me: A Bad Case of Common Sense Barbara Yuncker On Being a Woman: That Green-Eyed Monster—and What To Do Has Anybod Common Sense Mary Grove	12 20 30 34 36
The Institute Reports on Fortified Foods: Are They Really Necessary? The GH Poll: Should a Single Person Adopt a Child?	10
ARTICLES "My Husband's Secret Triumph" What You Should Know About Arthritis Quacks The Magic of Mother Love Charles & Bonnie Remsberg FEATURES	80 66 70
FICTION One Summer There Were Dragons A Forever Kind of Thing Three's a Crowd (short short) ARTICLES FIGURE Margaret E. Curtis Hugh Cave Jane O'Malley	68 72
Troubled Journey	62
Have We Gone Too Far? What Others Think	59 60

AUGUST 1969 · 50¢

SPECIAL REPORT

How harmful are sex and violence in movies and TV?

GH's all-new barbecue cookbook

of "Laugh-In's"

Dan Rowan

Quick ways to give furniture an exciting look



CHJANTI 32004 OG LENDAG 212092 D C LOH 2120 ARCONNE DR MINNEAPOLT MN 55421